Eligible Employees as on Tuesday, 1st January, 2019 will be entitled to participate subject to the applicable 
regulatory requirements and guidelines.

I.	 Maximum number of Shares to be issued per Employee and in aggregate:

The maximum number of new Equity Shares per employee proposed to be issued under the Scheme is 6,725 
(Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Only) Equity Shares. The eligible employee may also choose to 
apply for number of shares more than the eligible number of shares. However the Bank at its own discretion 
may or may not allot the additional number of shares to the employee. The Bank proposes to issue maximum